Power Limited, Tricom Solar Power (Private) Limited, Tricom Wind Power (Private) Limited, Y.B. Holdings (Private) Limited, Y.B. 
Pakistan Limited, Yunus Energy Limited, Yunus Textile Mills Limited, Yunus Wind Power Limited and other such related parties 
to the extent of Rs.12,000,000,000/-  (Rupees Twelve Billion Only) for the fiscal year 2019-20.

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT within the above parameters approved by the shareholders of the Company, the board of directors of 
the Company may, at its discretion, approve specific related party transactions from time to time, irrespective of the composition

[...]

the same, the Company seeks the broad approval of the shareholders that the board may cause the Company to enter into 

transactions with related party / parties from time to time in its wisdom and in accordance with the policy of the Company 

to the extent of Rs.12,000,000,000/- (Rupees Twelve Billion Only) for the fiscal year 2019-20.

All such transactions are clearly stipulated at the end of the year in the company’s annual report. Furthermore, the 

Company and the board continuously serve to protect the interests of the shareholders of the Company and the said